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SUMMARY 
L The 1986 drilling program on the HOLLY property confirmed 

the results of recent trenching and sampling. Massive pyrite, magnetite 
and pyrrhotite mineralization replacing a flat lying limestone give an I 

average grade of 0.376 oz/t over a true width of 1.3 feet CO.'-imI. One 
anomalous sample within an altered volcanic below the main 
mineralization contained visible gold and returned 3,761 oz/t over 1.1 
feetC0.3mI but additional drilling failed to intersect similar 
material. Mineralization thins and thickens rapidly over a short 
distance. 
The stratabound nature of the mineralization, the shallow drilling 
depths, the close access to town,power and facilities and a fairly 
good average grade make this a good property for sxploration but the 
narrow width of the mineralization, the tendency to rapidly thin and 
thicken and almost a flat orientation make this a difficult body to 
mine. 
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History 
k w  

Minlng activlty on Texada Island dates back to 1876. A number of 
gold quartz veins on the HOLLY propertg were worked from the 1890's to 
the 1920's. Recent actlvity on the property was renewed when high grade 
gold float was discovered in 1982. In the Fall of 1983 a spectacular 
gold showlng was discovered. In early 1385 Northair Nines Ltd optioned 
the various claims from Ed Johanson, Jim RcLeod, Bob Rickel and others. 
Soil sampling, magnetometer and self-potential surveys were conducted 
over various areas of the property. Approximately 365m of dlamond 
drilling was carried out on the HOLLY crown grant in 1985 by Northalr. 

Junior companies actlve in the area include Rhyolite Resources, 
Packard Resources, Cartier Resources and others. 

Regional Geology 

Most of the island is underlain by basic, massive volcanic rocks 
of the Karmutsen Formation which are of probable Lower Jurassic age. 
These are porphyritic to amygdaloidai basaltic flows. A large synclinal 
keel of white, massive Quatsino Limestone extends from Blubber Bay 
south-southeast to Davies Bay and overlies the Karmutsen Formation. 
Island intrusions of possible Jurassic age intrude both volcanics and 
limestone. Magnetite and copper skarns are found at intrusive contacts 
with limestone and to a lesser extent basalt. 

Prcpertg Geology 
'- 

Stratigraphy on the Yew 7 claim appears to be consistent with 
with the detailed description of three members of the Karmutsen 
Formation as outlined in Garrett C19851. The lowest member conslsts of 

a thick sequence of green-grey basaltic flows. Individual flows may be 
distinguished by a sharp textural change between amygdaloidal and non- 
amygdaloidal sequences. These volcanics, as all others encountered, 
have a weak to moderately magnetic susceptability due to fine-grained 
disseminated magnetite. Amygdules most commonly filled with zeolites. 

Overlying the lower volcanic member is a thin, white-grey, fine- 
grained calcitic 1imestone.Diamond drill-hole intersections indicate a 
rapid fluctuation in thickness of this unit over relatively short 
distances. Thickness varies from 0 to approximately 1 meter. The lower 
volcanic/limestone contact appears to be the favored zone for 
replacement pyrite-magnetite + / -  pyrrhotite mineralization. The 
origin of this limestone is probably related to minor paleotopographic 
highs in a submarine spreading environment. The upper contact of the 
limestone is occasionally marked by cavities produced by dissolution of 
the limestone by the movement of non-mineralizing Fluids along this 
contact. 

The highest stratigraphic unit encountered is a basaltic'tuff- 
breccia/flow with large dark grey amygdaloidal basaltic fragments up to 
15 cm found occasionally in a amygdaloidal flow. Fragments may be due 
to autobrecciation of the flow tops as they were extruded, solidified 
and reincorporated into the main body of the flow. Uariations in 

- textures range from very Fine grained to strongly amygdaloidal with 
white zeolites, epidote, pyrite, quartz and chlorite filling or 
replacing minerals in the vesicles. 







Drilling 
'- 

A program of short diamond drilling was carried out to extend 
mineralization exposed in trenches and coincident with SP, magnetic and 
geochemical anomalies. A total of BB6 ft (270 MI of diamond drilling 
was contracted out to F. Boisvenu Drilling Ltd of Richmond, B.C.. A JKS 
300 unitized rig on skids was used to drill NQ core. Access was largely 
along existing roads with minor road access and site preparation was 
accomplished using Boisvenu's D31 bulldozer. Drilling water was pumped 
a maximum of 1700 ft C550 N3 horizontally from a source 600 ft C200 MI 
northeast of Priest lake. Pumping water From Priest lake requires a 
permit from the Uananda waterboard. 

TABLE DRILLING SUMMARY 

Hole Col coord Col elev Bearing Dip Length MS Thickness Au opt 

Yew 1 7N 9997E 100.0 --- 
Yew 2 7N 9997E 100.0 038 
Yew 3 133N 9920E 113.0 230 
Yew Y 77N 9997E 102.3 122 

Yew 5 77N 9997E 102.Y --- 
Yew 6 121N 10032E 103.5 --- 

..-- Yew 7 121N 10032E 103.5 117 
Yew 8 (con't Yew 51 --- 
Yew 9 77N 9997E 102.Y 152 
Yew 10 77N 9997E 102.3 093 
Yew 11 236N 9903E 112.2 --- 
Yew 12 125N 9899E 110.0 1LfLf 
Yew 13 125N 9899E 110.0 --- 

Results 

In all, 9 of 13 diamond drill holes intersected massive 
mineralization at a consistent and predictable depth averaging 1.2 ft 
(0.3 MI true width at a grade of 0.376 oz/t Au. This does not include 
an anomalous zone of skarnified? volcanics below the massive minerali- 
zation in Yew Lf which contained visible gold and ran 3.761 oz/t Au over 
1 footC0.3 MI. All of the massive mineralization occurs as a replace- 
ment of the thin limestone with a mineralogy of pyrite, magnetite +/ -  
pyrrhotite with minor chalcopyrite and rare bornite. 

1 



Conclusions and Recommendations 
b 

Information From diamond drilling, trenching and surficial 
mapping indicate masslve sulphide/oxide stratabound replacement-type 
gold mineralization in the areas tested. The most persistent 
mineralized horizon follows the contact between the lower basalts and 
the middle limestone OF the Karmutsen Group and Forms a thin tabular 
sheet with a maximum true thickness of approximately 2 ft and usually 
less. A second zone consisting of one intersection of visible gold 
within a skarnified' volcanic section below the main horizon two holes 
oriented to hit the same depth at ten feet to either side failed to 
intersect any mineralization at all. The average vertical depth from 
surface down to the main horizon is in the order of 20 feet. 

The drill program was successful in locating and extending 
massive mineralization and intersecting visible gold in one of the 
holes with a grade of 3.761 oz/t A u  over 1.0 ftC0.3 M I .  The mineralized 
horizon proved to be stratabound in that it always was located at the 
volcanic/limestone contact and was persistent laterally. 

In essence, although massive mineralization was located of a 
sufficient grade and a reasonable lateral extent, the thickness of the 
ore zone remains too thin and at too Flat an angle to be mined at a 
profit under the present conditions. 

If Further work was desirable it should consist of step-off 
drilling to prove up additional tonnage. 
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STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES 

Personnel 

Name Title Work Period Daus Rate Total. 

F. Hewett Exploration June 10,ll . 3 $270/day - $810.00 
Manager 

J .  MacLeod Project May 29-31 6 $330/day -$1980.00 
Manager June 1,7,8 

K .  Hicks Project Way 29- 17 $170/day -$2890.00 
Geologist June 1Lf 

S. Angus Faller June 11-19 Lf $125/day - $500.00 
---------- 
$6180.00 

Food and Accommodation 

30 man-days @ $55/day for food and lodging at Texada Arms Hotel 
=$ 1650 .OO 

Diamond Drillinq 

Drilling rates - 886 ft NQ @ $lLf.70/ft -$13021.65 
Bulldozer rates - 25 hours @$55/hour -5 1375 .OO 
f lobi l izat ion/Dernobi l izat ion =$ 1200 .OO 
Additional charges =$ 1100.00 ---------- 

=$16696.65 

Assaus 

61 rock samples, fire assay for gold and silver 
@ $20 /sample inc. prep. 

-3 1220 '00 

Trans~ortation 

Truck rental - 17 days @ $qO/day 

1 

Field suuulies 

Miscellaneous field equipment - -$ 500.00 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES -$26926.65 
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I ,  Kenneth E. Hicks, of 7700 115th Street, in the Municipality of 
Delta, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT: 

1. I obtained my Bachelor of Science Degree, in Geology CHonoursl from 
the University of British Columbia in 1982. 

2. I have worked in the field of mineral exploration for the past 
eight yegrs 

3. I am an associate member OF the Geological Association of Canada 
in good standing (19851. 

'4. I personally conducted the geological mapping and supervised the 
diamond drilling program detailed in the accompanying report. 

5. 1 worked in the employee of Northair Mines Ltd during the duration 
of the work program. 
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6. I have no Financial interest in this property or any adjoining 
properties. 

Ken Hicks, BSc 

June, 1986 





VANGEOCHEM LAB LIMITED 
MAIN OFFICE BRANCH OFFICE 

1521 PEMBERTON AVE. 1630 PANDORA ST. 
NORTH VANCOUVER. B.C. VIP 2S3 VANCOUVER, B.C. V5L 1 L6 

L (604) 986-521 1 TELEX: 04-352578 (604) 251-5656 

June 23, 1986 

TO: Mr. KEN HICKS 
NORTHAIR MINES LTD. 
860 - 625 Howe St. 
Vancouver. B.C. V6C 2T6 

FROM : Vangeochem Lab Ltd. 
1521 Pemberton Ave. 
North Vancouver, B.C. V7P 2S3 

SUBJECT: Analytical procedure used to determine gold by fire- 
assay method in geological samples. 

(a> Geochemical soil, ailt or rock samples were received in 
the laboratory in wet-rtrength 4" x 6" Kraft paper bags 
or rock samples sometimes in 8" x 12" plastic bags. 

(b) The dried eoil and silt samples were sifted by hand 
using a 8" diameter 80-mesh stainless steel sieve. The 
plus 80-mesh fraction was rejected and the minus 80- 
mesh fraction was transferred into a new bag for analy- 
sis later. 

(c) The dried rock samples were crushed by using a jaw cru- 
sher and pulverized to 100-mesh or finer by using a 
diac mill. The pulverized samples were then put in a 
new bag for later analyeis. 

(a) 20.0 - 30.0 grams of the pulp samples were used. 
Samples were weighed out by using a top-loading balance 
into a fusion pot. 

(b) A Flux of litharge, soda ash, silica, borax, flour,or 
potassium nitrite is added, then fused at 1900 degrees 
F and a lead button is formed. 

1 

(c) The gold and eilver is extracted by cupellation, silver 
is then dissolved with diluted nitric acid. 



VANGEOCHEM LAB LIMITED 
MAIN OFFICE BRANCH OFFICE 

1521 PEMBERTON AVE. 1630 PANDORA ST. 
NORTH VANCOUVER, B.C. VIP 2S3 VANCOUVER. B.C. V5L 1 L6 

+ (604) 986-521 1 TELEX: 04352578 (604) 251-5656 

Method of Calculation 3- ..................... 
The gold is calculated by weighing of the bead and then 
ounce per ton is calculated. 

4. The analyses were supervised or determined by Mr. Conway 
Chun or Mr. David Chiu. 

David 6 i u  
VANGEOCHEM LAB LTD. 



VANGEOCHEM LAB LIMITED 
MAIN OFFICE BRANCH OFFICE 

1521 PEMBERTON AVE. 1630 PANDORA ST. 
NORTH VANCOUVER. B.C. VIP 2S3 VANCOUVER, B.C. V5L 1L6 

b (604) 986-521 1 TELEX: 04352578 (604) 251 -5656 

June 23, 1986 

TO: Mr. KEN HICKS 
NORTHAIR MINES LTD. 
860 - 625 Howe St. 
Vancouver, B.C. V6C 2T6 

FROM : Vangeochem Lab Ltd. 
1521 Pemberton Ave. 
North Vancouver, B.C. V7P 233 

SUBJECT: Analytical procedure used to determine silver by fire- 
assay method in geological samples. 

Method of Sample Preparation 1- ------------- ------ ------- 
(a) Geochemical soil, silt or rock samples were received in 

the laboratory in wet-strength 4" x 6" Kraft paper bags 
or rock sample8 sometimes in 8" x 12" plastic bags. 

(b) The dried .soil and silt samples were sifted by hand 
using a 8" diameter 80-mesh stainless steel sieve. The 
plus 80-mesh fraction was rejected and the minus 80- 
mesh fraction was transferred into a new bag for analy- 
sis later. 

(c) The dried rock samples were crushed by "'sing a jaw cru- 
sher and pulverized to 100-mesh or finer by using a 
disc mill. The pulverized samples were then put in a 
new bag for later analysis. 

(a) 20.0 - 30.0 gram* of the pulp samples were used. 
Samples were weighed out by using a top-loading balance 
into a fusion pot. 

(b) A Flux of litharge, soda ash, silica, borax, flour,or 
potassium nitrite is added, then fused at 1900 degrees 
F and a lead button is formed. I 

(c) The silver is extracted by cupellation, weigh and part 
with diluted nitric acid. 
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Method of Calculation 3. ------------------,-- 

The silver is calculated by the weigh loss of the bead and 
then parts per nillion (ppm) is calculated. 

4. The analyses were supervised or determined by Mr. Conway 
Chun or Mr. David Chiu. 

-------- .................... 
David C& 
VANGEOCHEM LAB LTD. 
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SGMF'LE TYPE:  16 CORES 

SQMPLES FROM : NORTHR I R O F F  I CE 
COPY SENT TO: NORTHGIR MINES LTD.  

PREPFIRED FOR: MR. FRED HEWETT 

QNQLYSED BY: D a v i d  Chiu 

SIGNED: 

L 

GENERQL REMQRK : N o n e  



VANGEOCHEM LAB LIMITED 
MAmOCFlCE mmcn mcE 

1521 PEMBERTON AVE 11130 PANOORA ST 
NORTH VANCOUVER. B.C WP 2S3 VANCOUVER. 8.C V5L 1 U  

L (W) 9 M 1 1  TELEX. 04-352578 (W) 251-5656 

RWRT WR: mlsw JOB H~BKR: W J I ~ ~  ~ I R  n ~ t a  LTD. W E I O F !  

Qc? Flu Flu 
1 3 z / s t  oz/st * 3 z / s t  o r / s t  

- DETECTION L I M I T  -01 1 .01 .0BS -003 

1 Trcy oz/short ton = 34.26 DWI ( = less than 

signed: 



VANGEOCHEM LAB LIMITED ' 

MAIN offla! #U)IICHdmCt 
1521 PEMBERTON A M .  1630 PANDOAA ST. 

NORTH VANCOUVER. 0.C. VIP 2S3 VANCOUVER. B.C. V5L 1 W 

..v W) 251- 

eSSFIY F S N F I L Y T X C F I L  REPORT 
l P P m m I I P I ~ I m m u - - - m - - m - -  

C L I E N T S  NORTHRIR M I N E S  LTD.  
QDDRESS: 860 - 625 Howe Street 

: Vancouver- B. C. 
: V 6 C  ST6 

PROJECT#: HOLLY 
SRMPLES R R R I V E D :  June 3 1986 

b 
REPORT COMPLETED: June 11 1986 

QNRLYSED FOR: Qu R u  

DQTE: June 11 1986 

I N V O I C E # :  8 6 0 1 8 3 N R  
TOTQL SRMFtLES: 10 
REJECTS/PULPS: 90 D R Y S / 1  YR 

SRMPLE TYPE:  10 ROCKS 

SCIMPLES FROM: K. HICKS - POWELL R I V E R  
COPY SENT TO: NORTHRIR MINES LTD. 

PREPQRED FOR: MR. FRED HEWETT 

QNnLYsED BY: David C h i u  U n 

.- GENERQL REMRRK : None 



VANGEOCHEM LAB LIMITED 
YIM O ~ C E  W C H  OFFICE 

1521 PEMBERTON AVE. 1630 PANOORA ST. 
NORTH VANCOUVER. B.C. VIP 2S3 @G c (OW) 98WQTl TELEX: 04452578 

VANCOUVER. B.C. V5L 1 L6 - (OW) 251-6656 

REPORT WER: 8681W JOB NUHER: 860183 MlRTMIR MINES LTR P F I G E l O F 1  

DETECTION LIMIT 
- 1 Troy oz/short ton  = 34.26 m ( * l e s s t h a n  

sipned: 



VANGEOCHEM LAB LIMITED " 
YAI(orc)# lMWOldRlCL 

152l -ON AVE. 1- PA)IIX)RA ST. 
NORTH VANOOUYBS. B.C. WP 2S3 VANc0LNW.B.c W L l U  

+ rn)wW2ll TaERots2578 (gl) 2514066 

OSS-Y CINCILYTIC17L REPORT 
I ) m I I ) - I I ) I ) I I -  

CLIENT,  N O R T W I R  MINES LTD. DQTE: June 12 1986 
QDDRESS: 860 - 625 Howe S t r e e t  

: V a n c o u v e r  E.C. REPORT#, 8 6 0 1 8 4 R R  
: V6C 2 T 6  JOB#: 860184 

PROJECT#: HOLLY INVOICE#:  8 6 0 1 8 4 N R  
SQMPLES RRRIVEDs June 9 1986 TOTQL SQMPLES: 12 - REPORT COMPLETEDs'>June 12 1986 REJECTS/PULPS: 90 D R Y S / l  YR 

QNRLYSED FOR, eg #u.: , T*, PLE TYPE: 4 ROCKS 

- '. - -. 
SQMPLES FROM t NORTHQ 1%- OFF X C E ~  
COPY SENT ' TO NORTHR I R ~~pE~?Lr'f.'b. ,- A, .. - 

3 . -. 

. . 
PREPRRED FOR, MR. FRED HEWETT 

QNQLYSED BY: D a v i d  C h i u  1 
1 

SIGNED: 

0' R e g i s t e r e d  Provincial Q s s a y e r  

- GENERRL REMQRK: N o n e  



VANGEOCHEM LAB LIMITED ' '  
MAIN om= UUNOIOCnCE 

1 5 n  PEMBERTON AVE. 1630 PANOOW ST. 
NORTH VANCOUVER. B.C. M P  2S3 VANCOVVER. B.C VSL lL6 

'c, 
(804) OB(M211 T E L a  OC.352578 m) 251- 

fElWT HIIQIER: 8 6 8 1 M  JOB NliHER: 860164 NMMIR MINEB LTD. M1OF1 

DETECTION L I M I T  - 8 1  
L 

.805 
1 Troy or/rhort ton = 31.20 om oarts oer million ( = less than 

signed: 



VANGEOCHEM LAB LIMITED 
MAIN OFflCE 8RINCHOCnCE 

1521 PEMBERTON AVE. 1630 PANOOW ST. 
NORTH VANCOUVER. B.C VIP 2S3 VANCOUVER. B.C. VSL lL6 - (604) 9&U3-6211 TELEX: 04452578 (804) 251-5656 

eSSC7Y C=SNIFILYTICeL REPORT 
s , ~ ~ I - ~ ~ ~ P ~ m = s r r s e - s r e s = r ~ ~ s r = - =  

C L I E N T :  NORTHRIR M I N E S  LTD. 
RDDRESS: 868 - 625 Howe Street 

: Vancl:*uver B. C. 
: VCC E'TC 

PROJECT#: H O L L Y  
SRMPLES RRRIVED: J u n e  18 1986 

L 
REPORT COMFILETED: June 11 198G 

RNQLYSED FOR: Ro R u  

DRTE: June 11 19815 

INVOICE#:  860177NR 
TOTRL SRMPLES: 23 
REJECTS/PULFIS: 38 DRYS/ l  Y3  

SGMPLE TYPE: 23 ROCKS 

SRMF'LES FROM : NORTHRI R O F F 1  CE 
COPY SENT TO: NORTHRIR MINES LTD. 

PREPRRED FOR8 MR. J I M  MQCLEOD 

RNQLYSED BY: D a v i d  C h i u  

1 
SIGNED: 

R e p  i st ered brov inc i a 1 Rssaver 

- GENERQL REMRRK : I\;clne 



VANGEOCHEM LAB LIMITED 
YAYSORICCl #ANCCImCE 

1521 -TON AVE. 1m PANOORA ST. 
NORTH VANCOUVER, B.C. YIP 2S3 \~/Gc ,986-@llT€LEX:-78 VANCOUVER. B.C. VSL 1LB *C rn) =1- 

REPORT NUIIBER: 868177FIFI JOB NUHXR: W177 W r M I R  W I N 8  LTR W 6 € 1 f f 2  

- DETECTION LIMIT 
1 Troy oz/?ihort ton = 34.28 wn l~m=Lbeel p# ~lrtswrmillion (=lessthan 

sioned: ------------ ------------- 
@I* 



VANGEOCHEM LAB LIMITED 
YAllSOmCE mANCnOFFKT 

1521 PEMBERTON AVE. 1630 PANOOiU ST. 
NORTH VANCOUVER. B.C. WP 2S3 *GC (m)-llTw:-m VANCOUVER. B.C. V5L 1L8 t (604) 251-6656 

REPORT Wm: i369177llll JOB MW€R: ~ 1 7 7  W M I R  MINES LTD. 

- DETECTION LIMIT 
1 Troy oz/d#rt tan * 34.28 poll 

si oned : 



VANGEOCHEM LAB LIMITED 
MAIN OfFlCE UUWMOmCE 

1521 PEMeERTON AVE. 1630 PANOORA ST 
NORTH VANCOUVER. B.C. VIP 2S3 VANCOWER. B.C. V5L 1UI 
(act41 sss-ail TELU(: ~ 3 5 2 5 7 8  (004) 251- 

F S S S F S Y  G9NRLYTICFIL REPORT 
P I I I I I I = - ~ ~ . I - - ~ P - - ~ - - ~ - - ~ P ~ -  

C L I E N T :  NORTHQIR M I N E S  LTD.  
QDDRESS: 968 - 625 H o w e  Street 

: V a n c a u v e r -  E. C. 
: VtSC 276 

PROJECT#: HOLLY 
SQMFILES RRRIVED:  June 17 1 3 8 C  

REPORT COMPLETED: June 19 1986 
RNQLYSED FOR: Qg Qg R u  Qu 

DRTE: June 13 1 3 8 6  

I N V O I C E * :  8 6 8 2 1 0 N Q  
TOTQL SQMPLES: 13 
REJECTS/FIULPS: 38 D Q Y S / l  YR 

SQMFILE TYPE:  13 ROCKS 
. - * 

SQMPLES FROM: MR. KEN H I C K S  
COPY SENT TO: NORTHQIR M I N E S  LTD.  

PREPRRED FOR: MR. F R E D  HEWETT 

QNQLYSED BY: D a v i d  Chiu 

S I GNED : I 

R e g  i s t e r e d r o v i n c i a l  Assayer 

GENERQL REMQRK : N o n e  - 



VANGEOCHEM LAB LIMITED 
W O m C L  WUSCnOmCE 

1521 #MBERTON AVE 1830 PANOOAA ST. 
NORTH VANCOWER. 0.C. WP 2S3 VANCOUVER. 0.C. VSL 116 
(W) SO64211 TELEX: 04-352578 m) 251- 

'c. 

REPORT NMBER: L#B21W JOB MJIB#R: 860219 HlMllWR 111155 LTD. P R E  1 ff 1 

DETECTION LIMIT .O1h- .B@S .005 
+ 1 Troy ozlrhwt ton = 34.28 w8 lpm=LIQ)I11Z op=prrts#rmill ion (=lessthan 

si nned : ------------- --- 











































VANGEOCHEM LAB LTD. 

1521 Pemberton Ave., 
North Vancouver, B.C. V7P 2S3 

b SAMPLE SHIPMENT NOTICE 
FROM . _ ---- ----------- .----.------------. 
ADDRESS . __-___-_____._____------.---------------------------------.----.----------.-----.--. 
VIA ' _-__-___---------_-----.----------------------------------*---------------.------------. 

REPORT TO : --------------..--*---------------------------------------------.---------------------- 

SUBMITTED BY : .------------------------------------------------------------.--------.-------------------. 

DATE SHIPPED 

PROJECT NO.: 



VANGEOCHEM LAB LTD. 

1521 Pemberton Ave., 
North Vancouver, B.C. V7P 2S3 

(604) 986 - 521 1 

SAMPLE SHIPMENT NOTICE 
FROM . ----------------------------*.----*----------------.-------------------.------------. 

ADDRESS .--*.-------------.-.----.------------------------------------------------.-------.-----. DATE SHIPPED 

VIA --------..----*--------.-----.-------------.-.--------*------------.--------------. 
REPORT TO : ------------.--------------------------------------------------------------. PROJECT NO.: 

SUBMITTED BY : -----------------.---------------------------------------------------------. 

SAMPLE No. 

a 

. 3 g 7 5 - 4 8 8 a &  

9 7 9 -  g*+nw 

8.05 * 8 9/  
&9/- 9 * L O  a 

/ r ) - /O 'Jomc % - 

//. q7- 1z119  
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005 
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+..fa 
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C ~ ~ , o n c  ~:Ns* , M,? ~ ) 1 T b . ~ W f i f .  



VANGEOCHEM LAB LTD. 
J W C L  1IW 

1 

152 1 Pemberton Ave., 
North Vancouver, B.C. V7P 2S3 

(604) 986 - 521 1 

SAMPLE SHIPMENT NOTICE 
L FROM . ___-______-_______--.-----------------------------.------------------------------*----------. 

ADDRESS . _________ _-__ _____ ---------------------------------------------- - ---------- - --.---------- ---. DATE SHIPPED 

VIA . _-_-________-___-___-_________________-----------.-------------------------------------. 

REPORT TO : ---------.-.------------------------------------------------------------------------ PROJECT NO.: 

SUBMITTED BY : -------------------------------------------------.---------*--------------------------------. 

SAMPLE No. 

. 
I 

1 

* 

r 

I I I 



VANGEOCHEM LAB LTD. 

1521 Pemberton Ave., 
North Vancouver, B.C. V7P 2S3 

(604) 986 - 52 1 1 

SAMPLE SHIPMENT NOTICE 
**t. 

FROM . -----__--_-_------------------------------------.---.---.--------------+--------------------. 

ADDRESS . ----- - -_____- * ____-------- ------ ---.--------.--- * -.-- --- ----.---------------- --- .----------------. D A T E  SHIPPED 

VIA ----------------.------------------.----------.------------------------- .----- -----------. 

REPORTTO : ------.--------------------------------------------.--------------------------------.----. 
SUBMITTED BY : -----.------------------------------.--------------*--------------------------.. 

PROJECT NO.: 

SAMPLE No. 

I 

,-(dl 7 (4 Wqg&') 
=4f lMN 

a N NO. n, '7r gq # DESG(CIPT~OA~ 

1 
6.40 7.62 /-22 

A dn .c - 

3 / * 3 9  32.00 0 - 6 f  593.3 010f Af /aa t  .P% STR~U&; I I  AIYdW44b 
\/ 4 

I 

- 
L 

1 



VANGEOCHEM LAB LTD. 

152 1 Pemberton Ave., 
North Vancouver, B.C. V7P 2S3 

(604) 986 - 521 1 

SAMPLE SHIPMENT NOTICE 
L 

FROM . ---.-_-_--____-_._----------------------------------------------------------------.-----. 

ADDRESS . .-_______-_-______--.-----------.---.--------.----------------.-------------------------------. DATE SHIPPED 

VIA . -____________-_--_----------------.--.-----------.---------------------.--------------. 
REPORTTO : -________-_-_______--------------------------------------.-------------------.------- PROJECT NO.: 

SUBMITTED BY : --------------------------------------------------.------------------------------------------. 



VANGEOCHEM LAB LTD. ' 

152 1 Pemberton Ave., 
North Vancouver, B.C. V7P 2S3 

(604) 986 - 52 1 1 

SAMPLE SHIPMENT NOTICE 
L 

FROM . _______.-.___-____---------------.-------------------------------------------. 

ADDRESS . ._ _______________ _ ----.-----------------------.----.----.-------------------.----------------. DATE SHIPPED 

VIA . ___-___-__--____-_--------------------------------------------------------------------. 

REPORT TO : ----------------..----------------------------------------------.------------ PROJECT NO.: 

SUBMITTED BY : -----------.-----------------------------------------.----------------------.. 

I I I GEOCHEMICAL ANALYSES 0 CONVENTIONAL ASSAY I 



VANGEOCHEM LAB LTD.' 

152 1 Pemberton Ave., 
North Vancouver, B.C. V7P 2S3 

(604) 986 - 521 1 

SAMPLE SHIPMENT NOTICE - 
FROM . --__-________.-___----------.------------------------------------------------------------------------. 

ADDRESS . __________ _______----------.----------------------- - ---------.--------------- --------.--------------. DATE SHIPPED 

VIA . -__-___-____-_--__----------------------.-----------.-----------------------------------.. 

REPORT TO : --------------.-----------------------------.-----------------.----------------------------. PROJECT NO.: 

SUBMITTED BY : ---------------------------..-------------------.--------------------------------------------. 

v 

1 





VANGEOCHEM LAB LTD.' 

1521 Pemberton Ave., 
North Vancouver, B.C. V7P 2S3 

(604) 986 - 521 1 

SAMPLE SHIPMENT NOTICE 
L' 

FROM : ___-_____--____.__---------------------.----------.----.-.-------------------------------. e l ' .  . -  

7.-, . 
ADDRESS 

, . 
' -....-...-.-..-...-....-----------.--.---.-------* A----------------..-.------------*. 

I 
DATE SHIPPED 

VIA 
- . ___-___-____-_-___-------------.--------------.----.------.----------------.-------. 
-. I 

.+ 
REPORT TO : --:i .... ---- .---------------- L-L. ---- --.--------.-.---------- PROJECT NO.: 

C 

SUBMITTED BY : ---=i-~~--~i~-k~i ------..---. - --------------------.------.----------.-------. 

r,' 

SAMPLE No. 
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VANGEOCHEM LAB LTD. 

1521 Pemberton Ave., 
North Vancouver, B.C. V7P 2S3 

L 
SAMPLE SHIPMENT NOTICE 

FROM . --------__---_-_-_---.-------------------------.------.*.---------------------*--*----- 

ADDRESS . _-________-_---_-_-------------.--------------------------------*---------------. 

VIA . --___-__--_--------------------------------------.---------------------. 

DATE SHIPPED 

PROJECT NO.: 

SAMPLE No. TYPE 
0 GEOCHEMICAL ANALYSES CONVENTIONAL ASSAY 

Iq.32 
' - 7 5  

74-07 
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VANGEOCHEM LAB LTD. ' 

1521 Pemberton Ave., 
North Vancouver, B.C. V7P 2S3 

(604) 986 - 521 1 

SAMPLE SHIPMENT NOTICE 

FROM . --__-_--__-___-_._--------------------.--*--------------------- * -------------. 
ADDRESS . -____._-__-.--------------------.-.--.-.-----------------------.----.------------.----.--. 
VIA .------------.------------.--------------------------------------------------. 

REPORT TO : -------.-----.----------------------------------------------------.------ 
SUB~AITTED BY : ----------------------------------------------------------------------.---. 

DATE SHIPPED 

PROJECT NO.: 




	14861001.tif
	14861002.tif
	14861003.tif
	14861004.tif
	14861005.tif
	14861006.tif
	14861007.tif
	14861008.tif
	14861009.tif
	14861010.tif
	14861011.tif
	14861012.tif
	14861013.tif
	14861014.tif
	14861015.tif
	14861016.tif
	14861017.tif
	14861018.tif
	14861019.tif
	14861020.tif
	14861021.tif
	14861022.tif
	14861023.tif
	14861024.tif
	14861025.tif
	14861026.tif
	14861027.tif
	14861028.tif
	14861029.tif
	14861030.tif
	14861031.tif
	14861032.tif
	14861033.tif
	14861034.tif
	14861035.tif
	14861036.tif
	14861037.tif
	14861038.tif
	14861039.tif
	14861040.tif
	14861041.tif
	14861042.tif
	14861043.tif
	14861044.tif
	14861045.tif
	14861046.tif
	14861047.tif
	14861048.tif
	14861049.tif
	14861050.tif
	14861051.tif
	14861052.tif
	14861053.tif
	14861054.tif
	14861055.tif
	14861056.tif
	14861057.tif
	14861058.tif
	14861059.tif
	14861060.tif
	14861061.tif
	14861062.tif
	14861063.tif
	14861064.tif
	14861065.tif
	14861066.tif
	14861067.tif
	14861.pdf
	14861001.tif




